CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

FOR THE PETERSBURG BOROUGH, ALASKA

REGULAR ELECTION
HELD ON OCTOBER 5, 2021

I, Debra K. Thompson, Clerk of the Petersburg Borough, Alaska do hereby certify that a Regular
Municipal Election was held in the Petersburg Borough, on October 5, 2021, to elect Borough
Officials and Advisory Board Members and to answer two propositions. Results of said election
were certified by the Officials of the election to the Canvass Board of the Borough and were
canvassed on Friday, October 8, 2021.

Votes were cast as follows:

Assembly
Two 3 Year Terms

Paul A. Anderson
Lars Christensen
Thomas Fine-Walsh
Bob Lynn

Marc Martinsen
Brandi Thynes
Dana Thynes

Jim Vick

SCHOOL BOARD
Two 3 Year Terms
Jeff Hupp
Jay Lister
Bill Schroepfer Jr.
Write In: Carey Case

HOSPITAL BOARD

Two 3 Year Terms
Heather Conn
Al Gross
Donna Marsh
Kathi Riemer
James Roberts

PLANNING COMMISSION
Two 3 Year Terms
Sally Dwyer

Election Day

AV & Questioned
at Canvass

Total

144
79
589
703
95
377
327
29

394
772
282
593

553
382
418
553
275

933



Election Day

AV & Questioned
at Canvass

Total

PLANNING COMMISSION
One 2 Year Term
No Candidate Filed

PLANNING COMMISSION
One 1 Year Term
Jim E. Floyd 725

HARBOR AND PORTS ADVISORY BOARD

Two 3 Year Terms
Daniel Cardenas 782
Donald Spigelmyre 9205

HARBOR AND PORTS ADVISORY BOARD
One 2 Year Term
Bob Martin 933

LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

Two 3 Year Terms
Gina Esposito 862
Elisa Teodori 796

PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD
One 3 Year Term
No Candidate Filed

PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD
Two 2 Year Terms
Malena Marvin 801

PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD
One 1 Year Term
Sarah Fine-Walsh 848

PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY BOARD
One 3 Year Term
Write In: Mark M. Testoni 105

PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY BOARD
One 1 Year Term
No Candidate Filed




Propositions

Proposition #1

Authorize not to exceed $7,800,000 Yes 913
Revenue Bonds for Blind Slough No 192
Hydroelectric Plant Refurbishment

and Scow Bay Standby Generation

Proposition #2

Reduction in the Boundaries of All of Service Area No. 1 Voters:
Borough Service Area No. 1 to

Remove Frederick Point East Yes 539

Subdivision No 500

Frederick Point East Voters:

Yes 2
No 0

Dated this 8th day of October, 2021

Debra K. Thompson, Borough Clerk



