## CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION FOR THE PETERSBURG BOROUGH, ALASKA

## REGULAR ELECTION HELD ON OCTOBER 5, 2021

I, Debra K. Thompson, Clerk of the Petersburg Borough, Alaska do hereby certify that a Regular Municipal Election was held in the Petersburg Borough, on October 5, 2021, to elect Borough Officials and Advisory Board Members and to answer two propositions. Results of said election were certified by the Officials of the election to the Canvass Board of the Borough and were canvassed on Friday, October 8, 2021.

	Election Day	AV & Questioned at Canvass	Total
Votes were cast as follows:			
<u>Assembly</u>			
Two 3 Year Terms			
Paul A. Anderson	144		
Lars Christensen	79		
Thomas Fine-Walsh	589		
Bob Lynn	703		
Marc Martinsen	95		
Brandi Thynes	377		
Dana Thynes	327		
Jim Vick	29		
SCHOOL BOARD			
Two 3 Year Terms			
Jeff Hupp	394		
Jay Lister	772		
Bill Schroepfer Jr.	282		
Write In: Carey Case	593		
Willo iiii Galloy Gade	333		
HOSPITAL BOARD			
Two 3 Year Terms			
Heather Conn	553		
Al Gross	382		
Donna Marsh	418		
Kathi Riemer	553		
James Roberts	275		
PLANNING COMMISSION			
Two 3 Year Terms			
Sally Dwyer	933		

No Candidate Filed

**Election Day** 

**AV & Questioned** 

## **Propositions**

Proposition #1 Authorize not to exceed \$7,800,000 Revenue Bonds for Blind Slough Hydroelectric Plant Refurbishment and Scow Bay Standby Generation	Yes No	913 192		
Proposition #2 Reduction in the Boundaries of Borough Service Area No. 1 to Remove Frederick Point East Subdivision	All of S	Service Area N 539 500	lo. 1 Voters:	
	Frederick Point East Voters:			
	Yes No	2 0		
		Dated t	this 8th day of Octobe	er, 2021

Debra K. Thompson, Borough Clerk